

ESTIMATE FOR FIVE (5) BEDROOM STAFF ACCOMMODATION AT ANYANKAMAMU

DESCRIPTION A	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	GHC
Sand for blocks, construction and finishing	20L	1500	30,000
Quarry chippings	6L	2700	16,200
Iron rods	200pcs	75	15,000
Quarter iron rod	65pcs	29	1,885
Binding wire	3	260	7,80
Cement	400bg	90	36,000
Door and window frames	22assorted	260	5,720
Doors	9	450	4,050
Assorted roofing timber	800	30	24,000
Nails	25 box	85	2,125
Roofing nails	25 box	65	1,625
Roofing sheet	20pkt	1400	28,000
Skilled labour (mason),			30,000
Skilled labour (carpenter)			20,000
Unskilled labour			10,000
Jointly materials	assorted		6,500
Ceiling	assorted		20,000
Roofing felt	20 yards	40	8,00
Tiles work	Assorted		20,000
Toilets and urinals			10,000
Painting – internal and external	Assorted		13,000
Deliveries			5,000
TOTAL PROJECT COST			299,105

TOTAL PROJECT COST: GHC290685 (GBP17,282.65)

SUM TOTAL: GHC290685 (GBP17,282.65)

CURRENT EXCHANGE RATE GBP1: GHC16.82